RESOLUTION NO. 2005-26 0 R , G ' N A L

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS
TO THE WEAKLEY COUNTY, TN GENERAL FUND
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2005

WHEREAS, the Ned R. McWherter/Weakley County Library has received grant funds in the amount of
$1,200 from the TN Department of State TN State Library and Archives; and

WHEREAS, these grant funds must be matched with an equal local amount. These funds are to be used to
upgrade/replace computers with current model personal computers that are for pubic access or as servers for a
public access network;

WHEREAS, additional funds in the amount of $8,356 will be received from the TN Department of Health
and the Weakley County Health Department DGA grant budget should be amended; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the county legislative body of Weakley County,
Tennessee assembled in regular session on this the 21 of March 2005 in Dresden, Tennessee that:

SECTION 1. The Weakley County General Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Fund 101
Acct-Object
Number Account Name
Approved Budget Amended
Estimated Revenues Budget Amendment Budget
46990 Other State Revenues $ 54,241 $ 9,556 $ 63,797
Estimated Expenditures
55110.189DGA Other Salaries & Wages 38,122 7,036 45,158
55110.201DGA Social Security 2,364 437 2,801
55110.204DGA State Retirement 4,224 781 5,005
55110.212DGA Employer Medicare 552 102 654
56500.709 Data Processing Equipment 1,800 1,200 3,000
$§ 9,556

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County
Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its passage,

the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of County
Commissioners.

Pursuant To The Rules Of The Commission, This Resolution Is Sponsored By The Following Members Of
The Weakley County Board Of County Commissioners:

SPONSORED BY: SPONSORED BY:

M e DO, ol i

ACKNOWLEDGEID\AND APPROVED:

C

Chairman, Finance, Ways, & Means Committee

Motion made by Commissioner Stewart that the foregoing resolution be adopted:

Motion seconded by _ Commissioner Jones

Upon being put to a roll call vote, Motion carriedbyavoteof 16 Yeas, 0 Nays,

0 Passed and 2 Absent.



Richard Phebus, Chairman

This the 21% Day of March 2005.

APPROVE VETOED:
P 2 —
Ron Gifford, County Mayor Ron Gifford, County Mayor

DATE&}% /ﬁ({déﬁ DATE:




